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Description:

Complaint Petition against the IIC, B.N.Pur PS Mr. Ram Kumar Murmu,
SDPO, SP, Mr. Pinak Mishra for serious misconducts, abuse of power,
illegal acts, and omission and corruption prevailing in the District Police
Department as all the police stations have become the torture and
extortion center. O1. that the IIC registered a Criminal FIR No.318-2021 on
24-1-2021 after taking a bribe from the Complainant, violating the rule of
law crafted in section 41, 154, etc,, the guidelines of the apex court in the
case between Commissionerate Police Vs Devender Anand, 2017 and the
notification of the Odisha Crime Branch No.31797 Dt. 31-08-2019. 02. That,
the IIC also violated the High Court guidelines as regd. the FIR on the
vague and omnibus allegation as the FIR does not discloses any offense
mentioned in the regd. FIR. 03. That, the SDPO and SP never monitor the
police station for compliance of the rule and the SP is not registering any
FIR u/s 154(3) considering himself above the law.

2 Download on the

& App Store

Copyright © 2021 Public Grievance Redressal Portal, All Rights Reserved Powered by gQMCGC

Aoplcaton Cetre



